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LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2897
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2011
UPGRADATION OF VOCATIONAL TRAINING FACILITIES
Gulshan Smt. Paramjit Kaur

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a project for the upgradation of Vocational Training Facilities in Punjab under special Central assistance scheme has been submitted by the State Government of Punjab;

(b) if so, the details of the project and the present status in this regard;

(c) whether Government of Punjab has submitted a project for approval for opening of new ITI under the Kandi Area Development
Programme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the status in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) & (b) No such proposal has been received from the State Government of Punjab by the Ministry of Labour & Employment.

(c) & (d) No such proposal has been received from the State Government of Punjab by the Ministry of Labour & Employment.
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